m"®  DISPLAY THIS. CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
cITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read
Application And
Notes, If Any,
Attached

Permit Number: 040190

This is to certify that___ Ly Tim Q /Paramount Signs

has permission to 96 s.f. building sign

AT 468 Forest Ave 116 A003001

2pting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portiand regulating
ctures, and of the application on file in

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept.

Health Dept.

Appeal Board

Other 2 /27Z0 Y
Department Name

Director - Building & Inspection Services /

PENALTY FOR REMOVING TH
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{ PERMIT 1SSUED)S

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitNo: fissue Date: FBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0190 MAR 3 0 2006 [} 116 A003001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: : one:
468 Forest Ave Ly Tim Q 468 Forest Ave 2 OTYCF
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address:  Auessmpapmarmss one
Paramount Signs P.O. Box 8497 Portland 2077975356
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Signs - Permanent 5Zb
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial/bight-industeial Commercial/Lighttadustrial w/96. $222.00 $0.00 3
\ g s.f. building sign ‘3: n FIRE DEPT: [] Approved |INSPECTION:
[_] Denied UEGTOUP: g‘ Typ;:
0t Cebod PoomlRe0es ¥ pugeast 494 !
Pro osed Project Description: / 506& l
NG s.f. bulldmg sign Signature: ngnatureWﬁ 5 qu 0\1

U*%

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.B9

Action: [] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
i Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: ZOllillg Approval
kwd 03/03/2004
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and ] Shoreland [] Variance m in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, (] Wetland [] Miscelianeous [ Does Not Require Review

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate 2 building

permit and stop all work..

[ Flood Zone

[(] subdivision

[} site Plan

Maj ]

inor |:| MM

O AT

["] Conditional Use
1 Interpretation
E] Approved

] Denied

Date:

(] Requires Review

(] Approved

[ Approved w/Conditions

[] Denied

Date:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 040150 | 03/03/2004 116 A003001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
468 Forest Ave Ly Tim Q 468 Forest Ave
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Paramount Signs P.O. Box 8497 Portland (207) 797-5356
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Signs - Permanent

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:
Commercial/retail, personal service, business w/ 6' x 8' building sign | Commercial/lretail, personal service business w/ 6' x8' building sign

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 03/23/2004
Note: I was told by Paramount Signs that all other building signs have been removed. Ok to Issue:

1) BEFORE specific signage is put into any of the panels, This office needs a permit to insure that the use is allowed within this zone
and that an applicable permit has been issued. PLEASE BE AWARE, signage is considered to be an assessory use to a principal
allowable use under the Zoning Ordinance.

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that
work. It is understood that all other building signs have been removed from the building. This multi-tenant sign shall be the ONLY
SIGN affixed to the building.

Dept: Building Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:  03/29/2004
Note: Ok to Issue:
1) Separate permits are required for any electrical work.
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AY-0190
Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the properly owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted

Location/Address of Construcﬂon: L/é & fe s // e

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
‘«\"-/l
.| Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Telephone:
Chart# |||, Block# A Lot O}
Lessea/Buyer's Name (f Applicable) - Applicant name, address & X Total s.1. of signage x
Ty7h 6/ L / ’relephon'ef/Am P ';}.o) -s—l.-r-o:rlp'frsf plus $30 00
G I, = Total Fee:
Y E Forrs’ AT Lo SeX ¢y F7 § 4,500 .
_ , ) ol o A Awning Fee = Cost Of
ﬂW%W Mc o<s/e| /0 o)) oS Work: § -
Total Fee: $

CL:rren’r use: . W Copmgreis] -ﬁgﬂd’ wdustriaf 96 ﬂl—'—' (T

If the location Is currently vacant, what was prior use: ¢ - 242,

Approximately how long has It been vacant: ’V/ 2

‘Proposed use: M (Dj Q4 £ M&o\ &sz(rb

+30 .

Project description:

Contractor's name, address & telephone: g’;{:\_ 7. ME 0/”" ’Z p / g o ST L

Who should we contact when the permit Is ready: P o BcX fé/ f 7 >

Malling address: . ///ﬁ'f‘/ PE_Z / 7
~an 535¢

We will contact you by phone when the permit Is ready. You must come In and pick up the permit and
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order wiil be Issued

and a $100.00 fee If any work staris before the permit is picked up. PHONE:

7,

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT. WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. ,

INSPECTION
Awork

| hereby certify that | am fhe Owner of record of the named properly. or that the owner of r

that | have besn authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agerk. 1 a

laws of this jurisdiction. In addifion, If a permit for work described in this application Is Issued, |

representative shall have the authority to enter ail dreas covered by this permit at any reason Tfe’*ﬁoum‘»forcs ﬂmovl
N

codes appllcable fo this permit, ‘ U J

SIgnafure of applicant: W | pate:||sA/ k| v Eg_]

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the

2L e fmas v ol




' FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO
BLDG. WALL SIGN? (attached to bldg) YES_X___ NO

'INFORMATION ON ALREADY EXISTING AND PERMITTED SIGN(S):

SIGNAGE/AWNING PRE-APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: L5 Ao st Re T~ __ZONE: 6%/&5
CBL:

SINGLE TENANTLOT? YES NO MULTI TENANT LOT?  YES / NO

MORE THAN ONE SIGN TOTAL WITH PROPOSED SIGN? YES NO

INFORMATION ON PROPOSED SIGN(S): . -
DIMENSIONS PROPOSED:

/.
DIMENSIONS PROPOSED: 6 X £ :

V= f&/;;,

FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES no_X _ DIMENSIONS:
BLDG. WALL SIGN(attached to bldg) ? YES No_X  DEMENSIONS:__
AWNING? YES_____ NO DIMENSIONS:

LOT FRONTAGE (FEET): J
TENANT/ALLOCATED BUILDING SPACE FRONTAGE (FEET): __ D MLQ\ QD-—hégl/\

(20"
AWNING YES NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? YE
HEIGHT OF AWNING: ' LENGTH OF AWNING: ___ ‘ DEPTH:
IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ONIT? YES ___ NO

IF YES, TOTAL S.F. OF PANELS WITH COMMUNICATIONS/MESSAGE/TRADEMARK/SYMBOL? s.f.

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND
NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF

PROPOSED SIGNAGE ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: £427 f—=" DATE: 7/ /M

e~ Mu/’)’_/{b

"'. OF BUIHLDING !NSP‘:CTION

% ¢ %% ¢« FOR OFFI USEONLY“""""{
i
{ Y OF PORTLAND, WIE
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http://www.portlandassessor.com/images/pictures/02722701.jpg 3/12/04



Property Search Detailed Results

Page 1 of 2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information
Card Number
Paxcel ID
Location
Land Use

Owner Address

Book/Page
Legal

lof 1l

116 A003001

468 FOREST AVE

RETAIL & PERSONAL SERVICE

LY TIM Q
468 FOREST AVE
PORTLAND ME 04101

18895/159

116-a-3
FOREST AVE 466-468
6524 sF

Valuation Information

Land Building Total
$101,430 $238,350 $339,780
Building Information
Bldg # Year Built # Units Bldg Sq. Ft. Identical Units
1 1959 1 5750 1
Total Acres Total Buildings S8q. Ft. Structure Building Name

0.15

Exterior/Interior Information

Section Levels Size
1 8l/81 2080
1 01/01 3670
Height Walls
10
14 CONC. BLOCK
Building Other Features
Line Structure Type
2 ELEVATOR - ELEC. FREIGHT
2 CANOPY - ONLY

Yard Improvements

Structure Type
ASPHALT PARKING

Year Built
1980

http://www.portiandassessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=116 A003001&Card=1

OFFICE BUILDING - LOW-RISE

QUINN ENTERPRISES

Use
SUPPORT AREA
OFFICE BUILDING

Heating a/c
HW/STEAM
ELECTRIC NONE

Identical Units
1

1

Length or 8q. Ft. # Units

3/12/04




ACORD .. INSURANCE BINDER e |
™. FEB 17 04
18 'EE}_QERV IS A TEMPORARY INSURANCE CONTRACT, SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM.
e e o, 207-066 8500 COMPANT | BINDER &
‘STEPUEN P ST ANGELO PEERLESRS INSURANCE CO 1 487
ANDERSON WATKINS ASSQCIATES, INC © merecTive nE . ' i
21 CENTRAL STREET Loate Ve . T e .. DAt BXPRATON. vws
WESTBROOK ME 04082 , L P X Lot
i P‘! . : i
: 207-458-5600 ,.TEB1204 LML L MARITO4 ) woow
7-858-0004 — o .. | THIS BINDER IS /SUED TO XXTEND COVERAGE IN TME ABOVE NAMED SOMPANY
0670 o 1 -s"‘-!a COD!"‘_A N ‘ PER EXRPIRING POLICY %:
141 DESCRIPTION OF QPCRATIONSVEH.CLESRROPERTY (Including Locatian)
488 Forest Ave Portland ME 04104
1
212 8T JOHN ST !
PORT lND ME 04102
s.éxi‘ghsss wehIMITS
‘ I OF NSURANGE ‘ .. COVERACHEORMS . .. PEDWCTELE | comsy ] AMOUNT
PROPERTY Gauses Of Los " BUILDING-ACV ! 2500 0 76 260,000 |
— = o | 81 F | 5 ALS
| | eARC | BROAD | X srec | : | i
l ~ : |
uil EERRER \ i !
PRNERAL LIASKLE Y : COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ’ EACH OCCURR‘E#.EE o i O llm_.?ﬁﬂ
XK., OCWMCRCAL QCTCRAL LIABILTS | PRAUEGE TR NCHTCD Fumses g 50,000
L CLAMSMAZE X  OCCUR. MEDICAL EXPENSE (Ary one persort | 3 5,000
['"’}L‘“' P ‘; PERSONAL B ADV INJURY £ 1,000,000
1o ‘t |GENERALAGOREGATE Tt »M003p
W "1 T I(;r“lugq BATEPOR SLamMs wADE : FRODUCTS - crmpme agg N 1,000,000
ITOMOBILE LiagiITyY | COMBINER BiNeU £ 1 ey i .
=1 | Ay | BODILY INJURY:Pa parson) i3
I ALjOWNES auTOR - | BODILY NJURY (Par aceidary) s
ﬁ SCHEDULED AUTOS | PRORERTY DAM ' Tl 1
| unko autos ‘  MEDICAL PAYM J s 7]
"1 NoN-GWNED AUTOR ! “PERUIAL N 4 s
! l | UNINSURED Ty i
~ * : o —— R ol - =
1 | b i
AUTOPHYSICAL DAMAGE  DEDUCTIRE . ALL VEMICLES [ cHrninEn vERCLES [ LAVIUBL LASHVALUE i
! coulwion o i || STATEDANOUNT _j s
OTHER TwAN COLL: o Comern
_‘EWG:N‘I]IAIMTY : AUTO ONCY - EA ACCIDRNT T
|| Ao | OTHER AN AUTO DNLY |
. o L EACMACGIDENT 'y
; i | | AGGREGATE | §
ExcESs LdBUITY ! | EACH OCCURFNCE K
| uMBRELLA FOAM | 'AGAREGATE 1§
| OTHER THAN LIVERE.LA FORM ! RETRO DATE SOR GLAIVS MADE: 'SELF.NSURED RETENTION | 8
{ ; WG STATUTORY LTS f
WORKERS 'ﬁﬁzp‘"m'"" | EL. EAGH ACGIDENT I's
MPLOVER & LIABILITY ! EL DISEASE -EAGHEMPLOYEE | 8
L Ipy: (L DISEAGE . POLICY LT It
SPECUL | TEMPORARY PROOF (OF INSLRANCE UNFIL FEES D
congITy G b e -4
gm . N JTAXES s
OVERAGES| : | ESTIMATED TOTAL PREMIUN
: i
NAME & ﬁPDRESS
|
|
!
ATTENTIOH: !
ACORD u-P {2001/01)
! 4
. IENLAKWSSH  Wd 9¢:+0 va-31-433

T d BEGLZLLLAE




’I:able 2.13, continued

"

< Alternatfve 1

b. Individual Business Signs

)

B-1, B-2, AB, B-4, IB Zones

Tenant's Frontage < 150 linear ft.

Tenant's frontage > 150 linear ft.

- Maximum Area 150 sq. ft. na.
- Sq. ft. per linear ft. of bldg. front 1.5 sq. ft. ] na
- Maximuin % of wall area on na S,
which sign(s) is(are) to be Coomy
placed
1 1

- # permitted per business (a)

(a) If individual tenant fronts on more than one street, one additional building sign is permitted for each
additional frontage, but at 1/2 the maximum allowable area of the first.

Alternative 2

1.5

Note: Alternative 2 is available as an option to proprietors of multi-tenant lots needing greater flexibility in
allocating signs to tenants. This option requires the submission of a signage plan as described in

Section 14-368 (d) as evidence that all building signs on the subject lot comply with the provisions of this
ordinance, including the size and number limits of this table. All nonconforming building signs must be
brought into compliance to be eligible for the Alternative 2 option.”

1 s a——

f
- Maximum Permitted Sign Area na
- Maximum % of wall area on which Principal Facade(s) All 'Odier Facade(s)
signs are to be placed 5% 2%

- # building signs permitted per lot

1 per tenant plus 1 additional per building face

/]
5%y

3




" Area per Family -

= Wiath of Lot ~

' Lot Frontage = -
Off-street Parking =

Site Plan ~

Flocd Plains -
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- Q)PER.MIT € CITY OF _;Pgr_j_lgfﬁ____ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION MAP#__ _____ LOTH 1. .
Pl-uﬁlloutnnyputvhichappliuhjob.hopuphmmutmpmyfwm. cial A § -
___Carlton P, Morin - 603-436-325) s T

m__g_o__an_ﬁﬁlﬁ._mﬂslﬂ’—th N, H, 03801

e -Q.,’,a.?ﬂw‘ g




CHEEPOI, Wi

GEORGE P, PREABODY i AT a7 . GEORGE F. EATON (1992-1958)
uumuu,n’lmouk_‘ , WK pat s 4 * -  ARMOLD L VEAGUE. Revirod 1967

CLARISSA 8. EDULSTON
DOUGLAS M, SMITN " ¥
DANIELG. MoKAY. ., .. - GREGORY A. BAOGEK
STEPHEN G. MORASLL " ‘ "”Oll“' SHEHAN, JR.
GLiN L. PORTER

- Joume. uus. #f Counsel

30 EAST MAM STREET
DOVER-FOXCROFY. MAINE 04428

'Mr.mwilliam Giroux.
' Zoning Administrator
City of Portland "
389 Congress Stroet
Portland, Maine 04101

. Re: Change of Use rmit Application for 468 Forest Avenue

Property -
Delr Mr. Girouxi}ﬁ

This firm has boo t : ~*Quinn to represent
her regarding her prosp tive ~purch eiof,the above-referenced °
property from its currentiowner;’iMr Carlton P. Morin. Mr. Morin,
through his agent James D.: Harnden; has applied for a Change of Use
Permit for this property, to change it from a Business Service use
to a combination Business Service/Personal Service/Retail use. We
believe that a close examination of the:business Mrs. Quinn
proposes to raslocate here will. ‘demonstrate that Quini. Enterprises
is engaged in providing- u combination of ‘business and personal
services (as those terms: aro defined in Portland's Zoning Ordinance).
Mrs. Quinn also proposes to: utilﬂzo the property in the future for
retail purposes. These three: ‘uses are permitted uses in a B-2
Cormunity Business Zone under. the Portland City Code, Section
14-182(2). This letter is lubmitted on behalf of Mrs. Quinn 1n
support ¢f the permit application

Mrs. Quinn's businesif(dlﬁ/ifbﬁihh“znterprises) is currently
located at 615 Congress Strce;iin:Pogthnd. Employing eight people

DEGEIVEY

MAR O § 1969

oet b SUILDING INSPECTIONS

eh e WhOT VT




william Giroux:l
Page 2 -
Maroh 7. 1989

Unitod States ongagod in pav& - the decoration of women's shoes and
handbags through application of clear crystal sgones. The shoes
and handbags so decorated are: oold*ingtincr women's stores in major
cities throughout the’ Unitod ‘States, ;" Pavé may be briefly described
as. follows: Quinn Bntorpriaoa rocoivoa 8 ‘completely finished pair
of shoes or a handbag from'a retailer or ‘manufacturer. They are
completely functional “and are ready, for ‘retail sale. (Each
retailer/manufacturer Quinn:-Enterprises provides its services for
sells the vast majority of each line of shoes or handbags
undecorated.) An employee .of. Quinn Bnterprises then applies by hand,
small, colored, clear crystal ‘stones in an artistic pattern on the
shoe or handbag. It is very .intricate, time~consuming work. Quinn
Enterprises also repairs shoes, . handbags or other accessories whose
pavé work has been damaged.i .Quinn Enterprises renders this
decorative service to shoe an handbaq retailers and manufacturers
on a per article, foo basil

The unique sorvicos Quinn Enterprises provides constitute a
combination of business and: personal ‘gservices. These services
clearly constitute business. sorvicosﬁundo* ‘the City of Portland’'s
Zoning Ordinance, as Quinn- !ntorprilos is - an establishment
*primarily engaged in rendering services to other business
establishments on a fee or contract basis.” Portland City Code
Section 14~47. These services also involve the care of
accessories. As such, they'constitute to some degree personal
services, as that term is detinod in 30ction 14-47.

Quinn Enterprises propoaos to continue its business at 468
Forest Avenue. The services it proposes to provide at this
location are clearly not manufacturing, in any sense of the word.
Quinn Enterprises is not in any way associated with the various
nuisance-type impacts that cause municipalities to limit allowable
locations for manufacturing in their zoning ordinances. It
generates no noise or air pollution.” The glue its' employees use
is nontoxic; no hazardous chemicals at all are present. No
machinery or manufacturing process is used. (As demonstrated by
the enclosed copy of Quinn Enterprises most recent Personal
Property Declaration form, Quinn Enterprises does not own any
equipment or machinery related to its services, nor does it lease
such equipment or machinery.) Its’ few employees do not generate
the significant traffic volume typically associated with
manufacturing facilities. ;

Manufacturing is dofinod as "fo mako 1nto a product suitable
for use...(or) to make from raw materials’ by hand or machinery."

! -{1975). The U. S. Supreme Court
has found that "(m]anufacture implies a change, but every change is
not manufacture, and yet every change in an article is the result

B
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william. Giroux
Page .3
MarCh 7, ‘1989

of treatment. labor,: and‘n i ut something more is
necessary...[t]lhere must be a:transformation; a new and different
article must omcrgc,—‘hnvinq & distinctive nano, character arzo7
u’..-Oll , N & ’
U.S..:556, 562, 38 84 aCth 204%2&&&!-&33& (1908) {(citing ~
Em:_g.m_x.._ﬁmm. 121 10834609 d. 1012, 7 Sup. Ct.
Rep..-12340). Maine's Supromeﬂaudicialxco rhas also spoken clearly
in support of the. anBQASuprnmc»COurth definition of ©
manufacturing. Bchoinqgthegn@QSﬁﬁguprencégOurt. it has found that
"lalpplication of labor to' an article’ ‘either by hand or mechanisa
does not make the article necessarily ‘a.manufactured article. To
make an article manufactured,;the: ‘application of the labor must
result in a  new and dittorcnt%urticleguith a distinctive nanme,
character or use." B A A
Gravel Company, 127 Me.. 51.@565@141;5 73&J1928). The Law Court
reaffirmed this detinitionhin%1965,mptatinq;that "*in order to
constitute manufacturing;::the:original, paterial: must undergo a
transformation so thatwuwnGWaandvﬂitterentxarticlo or product - -
emerges.'" . 161 Me. 330, 332,
211 A.24 889, 891 (1965) citung 55- ch 8. Manufacturers, Section
3(d4){1}1). The Law Court in Buckley found that blending stone/sand
with asphalt and subjecting the two materials to controlled heat
produced bituminous concrete (or "hot top”) for road paving, which -
is an article having a different character.or use than the two
individual materials. JId. at 333..; No such situation exists with
regards to Quinn Enterprises' pav! servicea.

The U, S. Supreme cOurt in Annguggg_guggn held that the
application of a special chemical and drying treatment to imported
corks for beer bottles was not manufacturing, even though the taste
of beer would be affected by untreated corks, concluding that a
“cork put through the claimant's process is still a cork." 207 U.S.
at 563, Application of the crystal stones by hand to completely
finished shoes or handbags does not result in a new and different
article with a distinctive name, character or use. They undergo no
transformation creating a new and different article. The shoes or
handbags are still shoes or handbags.  They are not sold under a
different brand name. They are still utilized for the exact same
uses for which they had been manufactured. ' The shoes/handbags have
merely been artistically decorated by Quinn Enterprises, much as a
bakery decorates a cake it has produced. -The end result is still a
cake.

APINRE A SRR N £ ;.

.Q

. _

Mrs. Quinn also proposes to utilize the front thirty percent
of the building located at 468 Forest Avenue for retail purposes,
operating a women's boutique that would sell shoes, jewelry and
accessories. (See sketches of building.) Mrs. Quinn operated such
a boutique in her previous pavé/retall location (640 Congress




+Quinn Enterprise O EtE

¢
‘which-made retail-operations’im 3 . Besides her desire
toown, rather than rent/: : pace for Quinn Enterprises, the

Jost attractive feature:of Forest Avenue to Mrs. Quinn was its
stremendous potontig;-‘f@jﬂ men lothing and accessories retail
;#ite. - Maintaining the 8 decorative.service in the rear portion

£ the building will’allowithi hop.‘time to succeed.
. In conclusion, the:Change ofiUse
arlton Morin changing:theiuseiof’the property from Business
.. 8ervice to Business Service/Personal:Service/Retail should be
' granted by the City:ot“Pb:tland?ﬁ,Though]it may appear at first
glance that Quinn Enterprises’' business activity may constitute
manufacturing, a closer examination of.the proposed activity and
. the c¢efinition of manufacturing'.adopted by the U. S. Supreme Court
and Maine Law Court demonstrates:that no manufacturing takes place
during Quinn Enterprises decorative services process. What occurs
. is merely a rendering of artistic business/personal services on a

fee basis to retailers and:manufacturers of women's shoes and other
© - accessories., . - A o R S

. ol _2éé{ W:& £ o .
I would appreciate your prompt consideration of this permit

application, as the Purchase and Sale Agreement between Mrs. Quinn

.and Mr. Morin roqn;rcq th "clqgigg take place by April 1, 1989. -

4 - Very truly yours,

il C. Qpufon.

DCD:rt avid C. Durham

Encs. S
cc w/encs: Kathryn Quinn
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Job Name: PORTLAND PLAZA
Location: PORTLAND, ME
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